BROMSGROVE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Environmental Services

charge 1st April 2020 % Change Increase / Decrease Proposed charge from
Service Category 2021
£ £ £
CEMETERY
Interments in a grave
- children aged under 1 year No Charge No Charge No Charge
- children aged under 1 year (non resident) 114.00 0.00% 0.00 114.00
- children aged 1 year - 17 years No Charge No Charge No Charge
- children aged 1 year - 17 years (non resident) 166.00 0.00% 0.00 166.00
- persons aged 18 and over 636.00 0.00% 0.00 636.00
Interment in a bricked grave
Interment of cremated remains 211.00 0.00% 0.00 211.00
Interment of Cremated Remains (under 17 years non residents only) 78.00 0.00% 0.00 78.00
Scattering cremated remains in grave 89.00 0.00% 0.00 89.00
Exclusive rights of burial (75-year grants)
- adult grave space 1,603.00 0.00% 0.00 1,603.00
- child grave space 292.00 0.00% 0.00 292.00
- cremated remains plot 612.00 0.00% 0.00 612.00
Renewal of expired deed (single fee charged in all cases)
-Burial 457.00 0.00% 0.00 457.00
-Cremated remains 179.00 0.00% 0.00 179.00
-Ashes grave purchased in reserve 733.00 0.00% 0.00 733.00
- Full grave purchased in reserve 1,969.00 0.00% 0.00 1,969.00
- Disinterment of Remains - Cremated Remains 557.00 0.00% 0.00 557.00
- Wooden cremated remains casket 97.00 0.00% 0.00 97.00
Memorials
104.00 0.00% 0.00 104.00
Bench with 10 year lease & top rail engraving (max 40 letters) - £800.00 863.00 0.00% 0.00 863.00
Bench with 10 year lease & standard silver plaque (max 60 letters) - £760.00 820.00 0.00% 0.00 820.00
Bench replacement plaque - £110.00 118.00 0.00% 0.00 118.00
-Assignment / Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial 104.00 0.00% 0.00 104.00
Exhumation Ground works 211.00 0.00% 0.00 211.00
New Container 97.00 0.00% 0.00 97.00
Officer time 216.00 0.00% 0.00 216.00
Cremator usage 33.00 0.00% 0.00 33.00
Certified copy of entry 23.00 0.00% 0.00 23.00
charge 1st April 2020 % Change Increase / Decrease Proposedz(c)::;arge from
Service Category
£ £ £




Bird bath memorial
5 Year Lease

- size 1 (small) 210.00 0.00% 0.00 210.00
- size 2 234.00 0.00% 0.00 234.00
-size 3 258.00 0.00% 0.00 258.00
- size 4 280.00 0.00% 0.00 280.00
- size 5 (large) 304.00 0.00% 0.00 304.00
0.00%
10 Year Lease 0.00%
- size 1 (small) 327.00 0.00% 0.00 327.00
- size 2 351.00 0.00% 0.00 351.00
-size 3 373.00 0.00% 0.00 373.00
- size 4 397.00 0.00% 0.00 397.00
- size 5 (large) 421.00 0.00% 0.00 421.00
20 Year Lease
- size 1 (small) 444.00 0.00% 0.00 444.00
- size 2 467.00 0.00% 0.00 467.00
-size 3 490.00 0.00% 0.00 490.00
- size 4 514.00 0.00% 0.00 514.00
- size 5 (large) 538.00 0.00% 0.00 538.00
Motif 117.00 0.00% 0.00 117.00
Memorial Vaults
Double unit - 20 year lease in first interment and casket 1,310.00 0.00% 0.00 1,310.00
2nd interment of remains including casket 181.00 0.00% 0.00 181.00
Inscribed tablet of upto 80 letters 147.00 0.00% 0.00 147.00
Additional letters (per letter) 4.20 0.00% 0.00 4.20
Standard Motif 105.00 0.00% 0.00 105.00
Photo of 1 person 126.00 0.00% 0.00 126.00
Photo of 2 people 199.00 0.00% 0.00 199.00
Photo of 3 people 257.00 0.00% 0.00 257.00
Other items are available but quoted individually QUOTED INDIVIDUALLY QUOTED INDIVIDUALLY
Memorial Posts
Memorial plaque - 3 year lease 251.00 0.00% 0.00 251.00
Motif 47.00 0.00% 0.00 47.00
Replacement Plaque 126.00 0.00% 0.00 126.00
Private Memorial Garden
Including memorial - 20 year lease 1,678.00 0.00% 0.00 1,678.00
Barbican Memorial
Inscribed tablet including 3 year lease 262.00 0.00% 0.00 262.00
Standard Motif 105.00 0.00% 0.00 105.00
Photo of 1 person 126.00 0.00% 0.00 126.00
Photo of 2 people 199.00 0.00% 0.00 199.00
Photo of 3 people 257.00 0.00% 0.00 257.00
Other items are available but quoted individually
Comments

September CPI figure is 0.5% and equivalent RPI figure is 1.1% either of these measure would normally be used to apply a nominal inflationary increase but due to the historically low rates the recommendation
is to not apply an increase to fees at this time. As per last year Bereavement Services would retain the option to vary fees by up to 25% should either the inflationary pressures change in the financial year

2021-22 or other costs increase such as utilities or other supplies
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REFUSE COLLECTION

Bulky Household Waste




Proposed Charges
The Bulky Service operates based on a standard unit price based on size and weight, with collection from the

Bulky collection - single unit*
*Depending on size items maybe charged for as a multiple of units
Items that are classed by WCC as non domestic waste

Items not on the boundary of the property

Litter and Dog Bins (Yearly Charge)
High Usage Site First Bin
High Usage Site Additional Bins (each)
Medium Usage Site First Bin
Medium Usage Site Additional Bins (each)
Low Usage Site First Bin
Low Usage Site Additional Bins (each)

Investigation of Abandoned Vehicles on Private Land
Per Vehicle

Mechanically Sweep Private Road / Car Park - Callout Fee
Mechanically Sweep Private Road / Car Park - Sweeper per Hour + disposal costs

Garden Waste Collection Service (2021/23)

Re-issue of service
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Comments

Garden Waste charge is for 22/23 - officers will be reviewing the impact of the garden waste service operating over this winter and if successful we will bring future service proposals forward

Electronic Payments only




